

नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



#### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA

(Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

## **Celebration of Important Days**

## Office - University Students Activity Council Harcourt Butler Technical University, Kanpur - 208002

Ref. No. - 1133/USAC/2020

Date: - 01/12/2020

#### :: Notice ::

With reference to F. no. 13-137 2020 TC Govt. of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education (Shashtri Bhawan, New Delhi) dated 13<sup>th</sup> Nov., 2020 and letter no. 546/R.O./Govt./2020 dated 20<sup>th</sup> Nov., 2020, HBTU Kanpur regarding "फिटनेस का डीज – आधा घंटा रोज" under **Fit India Movement** activity in Higher Education Institutions (H.E.Is.) for faculty members, staff and students.

In this Connection, University is pleased to propose the following schedule for faculty members, staff and students. All are required to follow mandatory Covid-19 guidelines as per Govt. directives.

- You are required to download Fit India App for fitness assessment and encourage others to do so.
- The videos, lecture and demonstration for the development of physical fitness will be provided by undersigned soon via link. (link will be provided in respective whatsapp groups)
- 3. Fit India Cyclothon (cycling) is to be organised from 7<sup>th</sup> to 31<sup>st</sup> Dec., 2020 daily at 08:00 A.M. from West Campus (WCH-1) play ground to A.I.T.H. gate (via WCH-2, WCH-3 and WCH-4) and return back to WCH-1 play ground.

(Dr. Vikas Yadav)
Deputy Secretary/Physical Instructor
H.B.T.U., Kanpur

Copy to: The following for information and necessary action,

- 1- All Deans/HODs/Section Incharge, HBTU Kanpur.
- 2- Finance Controller/COE, HBTU Kanpur,
- 3- Chairman/Secretary/Conveners USAC, HBTU Kanpur.
- 4- Pro-Vice Chancellor, HBTU Kanpur.
- 5- Registrar, HBTU Kanpur.
- 6- System Manager to upload on the University Website.
- 7- Staff Officer, Vice Chancellor Secretariat, for bringing it to the kind notice of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 8- Medical Officer/Workshop Superintendent.

(Dr. Vikas Yadav) Deputy Secretary/Physical Instructor H.B.T.U., Kanpur

2020.12.01 16:33



नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



#### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA

(Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

### **Notice Regarding Independence Day**

# कार्यालय—कुलसचिव हरकोर्ट बटलर प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय, कानपुर—208002

संख्याः 37-8/ अदम / जी०ए० / स्व०दि० / 2021

दिनांकः अगस्त ॥, 2021

#### ः विज्ञप्ति ः

विश्वविद्यालय के समस्त शिक्षकों, अधिकारियों, कर्मचारियों एवं छात्र—छात्राओं को सूचित किया जाता है कि विश्वविद्यालय में "स्वतन्त्रता दिवस" समारोह मनाने हेतु दिनांक 15 अगस्त, 2021 दिन रविवार को विश्वविद्यालय के मुख्य भवन में पोर्टिकों के सामने स्थित लॉन में प्रातः 7:55 यजे (राज्य सरकार द्वारा कोविड—19 महामारी के सम्बन्ध में जारी गाइड लाइन अनुसार) सोशल डिस्टेन्सिंग का पालन करते हुए उपस्थित होने का कष्ट करें।

#### ः कार्यक्रमः

- 1. सन्देश यात्रा।
- 2. झण्डा रोहण एवं राष्ट्रीय गान।
- 3. मा० कुलपति जी का सन्देश।

(डा० नीरज कुमार सिंह) कुलसचिव

प्रतिलिपिः निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित :-

- अध्यक्ष, रखरखाव को इस आशयं के साथ प्रेषित कि वे उक्त कार्यक्रम से सम्बन्धित आवश्यक व्यवस्था कराने का कष्ट करें।
- 2. श्री ए०के० सिंह, सहायक अभियन्ता, रखरखाव को इस आशय के साथ प्रेषित कि "स्वतन्त्रता दिवस" के शुभ अवसर पर मिष्ठान वितरण हेतु आवश्यक कार्यवाही करने का कष्ट करें।
- 3. छात्र कल्याण अधिष्ठाता/चेयर परसन यूनिवर्सिटी स्टूडेंट एक्टिविटी कौंसिल को इस आशय के साथ प्रेषित कि "स्वतन्त्रता दिवस" के पावन अवसर पर "सन्देश यात्रा" एवं "राष्ट्रगान" हेतु उचित व्यवस्था कराने का कष्ट करें।
- 4. समस्त अधिष्ठाता/विभागाध्यक्ष/कार्यशालाधीक्षक/अनुभाग प्रभारी/परीक्षा नियंत्रक/चिकित्साधिकारी, एच०बी०टी०यू०, कानपुर को इस आशय के साथ प्रेषित कि उक्त राष्ट्रीय पर्व में सिम्मिलित होने हेतु अपने अधिनस्थ कार्यस्त कर्मी को यह अवगत कराने का कष्ट करें कि उक्त कार्यक्रम में अनिवार्य रूप में प्रतिभाग करें।
- 5. समस्त छात्रावास अभिरक्षक, एच०बी०टी०यू०, कानपुर को 10 प्रतियां छात्रावासों के नोटिस बोर्ड प्रदर्शित करने हेतु।
- प्रभारी अधिकारी, उद्यान, एच०बी०टी०यू०, कानपुर को पुष्प इत्यादि की व्यवस्था हेतु।
- 7. प्रभारी अधिकारी, सुरक्षा, एच०बी०टी०यू०, कानपुर को गार्डी की परेड/सलामी व्यवस्था आदि हेत्।
- वित्त नियंत्रक, एच०बी०टी०यू०, कानपुर।
- 9. विशेष कार्याधिकारी, कुलपति कार्यालय को मा० कुलपति महोदय के संज्ञानार्थ हेतु।
- 10. क्लसचिव कार्यालय, एच०बी०टी०यू०, कानपुर।
- 11. समस्त सूचना पट्ट।
- 12. गार्ड फाइल।

कुलसचिव



नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



#### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA (Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

## **Centenary 100 Years Celebration**





नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



#### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA (Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

## **University Foundation Day**





नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA (Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

### E-summit





नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



#### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA (Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

## **World Environment Day**





नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA (Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

## **World Environment Day**





नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



### HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA (Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

## **International Day of Yoga**



